The Exhibit will be hung and displayed in the Historic Ironwood Theatre Concourse which is adjacent to the Downtown Art Place

Important Dates •Entry Deadline Aug. 1, 2024

•Deliver art Aug. 10-11 12-4 pm to E105 Aurora St

•Artists Reception Aug. 29 5-7 pm

•Pick up work Oct. 1 during Gallery hours 12-4 pm

Entry fee is \$30.

APPLICATION FORM
Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email
Artist Signature I agree to all conditions of this prospectus
DATE
Entry #1 Title
Media
Dimensions H x WPrice
Entry #2 Title
Media
Dimensions H x WPrice
Entry #3 Title
Media
Dimensions H x WPrice



Find Your North



Sponsored by

Powntown Art Place

Exhibit opens Aug 15, 2024

Awards ceremony and

Artists Reception Aug 29, 2024

5-7 pm

Exhibit is open

Aug 15- Sept 30, 2024

DOWNTOWN ART PLACE 111 E. Aurora St. Ironwood, Mi 49938 906-285-7300 **Eligibility** This exhibit is open to artists over the age of 18. The exhibit will highlight original fine art inspired by the artist's interpretations of "**Find Your North**".

Media Photography, Painting, Drawing, Original Printmaking, Sculptures (must not exceed 75 lbs and fit through our gallery doors). Fiber, Metal, Wood and Mixed Media are accepted.

All 2 dimensional work **must** be hung with wire; **NO** saw-tooth hangers.

Art must be original.

Digital Images Please submit digital images and scan this form filled out to **exhibitionsdap@gmail.com** and send Your \$30. Entry fee to Downtown Art Place

Or send this application and \$30.00 entry fee to

Downtown Art Place 111 E. Aurora St. Ironwood, Mi. 49938 ENTRY DEADLINE IS August 1, 2024 Art Must be delivered to the classroom 105 E Aurora St. Aug. 10-11 from 12-4 pm

Artists are responsible for shipping work to and from the Downtown Art Place. Artwork must be picked on Oct. 1 or make Arrangements at 906-285-7300 Work remaining after that becomes part of the Downtown Art Place unless other arrangements are made.

Awards and Sales

All awards will be announced by email. If artwork is sold, it must remain in the show until September 30, 2023. The DAP will take a 30% commission on all sales.

Award Ceremony August 29, 2024

Juror Awards Best of Show \$750.00 Awards of Excellence \$250.00 (2) Awards of Merit \$100.00 (3) People's Choice Award \$50.00 (2)

Liability

The DAP reserves the right to exclude or remove an artwork from the exhibition. It is the responsibility of the artist to

insure their artwork.

Reproduction Rights

The DAP reserves the right to photograph and reproduce artwork for promotional use.

Downtown Art Place

The Downtown Art Place (DAP) is a non-profit organization established in 2013 as a regional visual arts center, dedicated to promote and sustain the creation and appreciation of the visual and cultural arts.

INSPIRE • VISUALIZE • CREATE

Supported by the Michigan Council for Arts and Cultural Affairs and the National Endowment for the Arts and local contributors



